

EPRD ATHLETICS & PROGRAMS PARTICIPANT WAIVER & AGREEMENT

I, Parent or Guardian of the named child for a position in the named activity, class, or program, or I (person 18-years or older) hereby give approval for my child's participation (or my participation) in the activity, class, or program offered by the City of Enterprise, through the Enterprise Parks and Recreation Department. I assume all risks and hazards incidental to such participation and do hereby waive, release, absolve, and agree to indemnify and hold harmless the City of Enterprise and Enterprise Parks and Recreation Department, and all its agents, servants, and employees including parent or local league organization, the organizers, sponsors, supervisors, other participants, and persons involved in such activity, including transporting my child to and from such classes, activities, or programs, from any and all claims or actions arising out of any injury or damage sustained or suffered to my child or to me. I agree that neither the City of Enterprise, nor any other person involved with such activity, class, or program will be responsible or liable to my child or to me for any injury or damage suffered by my child or me as a result of any injury.

I also grant permission to the managing personnel or other representative of the City of Enterprise or the Enterprise Parks and Recreation Department, or their agents, to authorize and obtain medical care from any licensed physician, hospital, or medical clinic, should the child become ill or injured while participating in any activity, class, or program away from home, or at any other times when the parent or guardian is unavailable to grant authorization for emergency treatment.

This permission further extends to my child's participation in any of the City Recreation sports, programs, or other activities offered by the Enterprise Parks and Recreation Department, and agree that no one will be responsible for any accident or injury during the course of such activities, classes, or programs, the practice for such activities, classes, or programs, and during any transportation to and from such practice or activity or program. I agree to furnish insurance for my child and will not hold Enterprise Parks and Recreation Department or the City of Enterprise, or anyone else so released, liable for any accidents or injuries.

I give my consent for my child's photo to be released and publicly displayed, either in individual or team photos, including, but not limited to newspapers, websites, and other media outlets.

As the child's parent/legal guardian or representing myself if age 18 or older, I have received or read the information and forms provided by the City of Enterprise related to concussions and head injuries and information on where to obtain and read the rules and regulations of the league I or my child is playing in.

I agree to furnish a certified birth certificate of my child upon request. I agree to return equipment within 5 days after season ends. No refunds will be given after participant's scheduled Pre-Draft Evaluation Date. If participant quits after their scheduled Pre-Draft Evaluation Date, no uniform will be issued and no refund will be given; even if it is prior to the first game being played.